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NORWALK

A Connected Community

MADDY ACT LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST
June 24, 2024

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54970, the following appointment list is posted on an annual basis by December 31. It shows all
current members of Appointed Commissions and Committees, for which members of the public may serve, and the dates of their terms
of office as of the time of posting.

NOTE: The names on this list are subject to change based on term expirations and resignations that occur during the year.
Contact the City Clerk’s Office for updates, to apply for a vacancy, or to apply for a seat held by a member whose term is
expiring. Phone: (562) 929-5720.

Appointees to the City of Norwalk’s Advisory Bodies shall be residents, business owners or property owners in the City of Norwalk at
the time of appointment.

ART IN PUBLIC PLACES COMMITTEE — Meets 4th Tuesday, Constitution room — 6:00 p.m.

Name Present Term Appointed By
Kim Apodaca 1/17/23-12/31/24 Perez
Natalie LeGaspi 1/17/23-12/31/24 Rios
Pilar Solis 12/5/23-12/31/24 Valencia
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Ayala
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Ramirez
Linda Lopez 12/13/22-12/31/26 Council
Victor H. Juan 1/17/23-12/31/24 Council
Gordon Stefenhagen Indefinite Council
(Vacant) Indefinite Council
(Vacant) Indefinite Council

Staff Liaison: Theresa Devoy

COMMUNITY PROMOTION COMMISSION - Meets 2" Monday, City Hall room 4 - 6:00 p.m.

Name Present Term Appointed By
David Ang 2/20/24-12/31/24 Valencia
Armida Leon 2/7/23-12/31/24 Ramirez

Art Sanchez 1/17/23-12/31/24 Rios

Sontue Beacham 12/5/23-12/31/24 Perez
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Ayala

Staff Liaison: Levy Sun

HISTORICAL HERITAGE COMMISSION — Meets last Monday, NASC Founders room —4:30 p.m.

Name Present Term Appointed By
Gina Corona 4/2/24-12/31/24 Perez
Marcelle Greenidge 3/21/23-12/31/24 Valencia
Marlene Hardy 1/17/23-12/31/24 Ayala
Ericka Hidalgo 2/7/23-12/31/24 Rios
Alex Hernandez 2/7/23-12/31/24 Ramirez
Claudia Carolina Pavon 1/17/23-12/31/24 Valencia
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Rios
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Ayala
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Perez
(Vacant) 12/1/22-12/31/24 Ramirez

Staff Liaison: Pati Escano



INTERNATIONAL FRIENDSHIP COMMISSION — To Be Determined

Name
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
Staff Liaison:

Present Term

12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24

Appointed By
Ayala

Perez
Ramirez

Rios

Valencia

PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION — Meets 2" Thursday, NASC Founders room - 6:00 p.m.

Name

Anthony Armendarez
Francisco Berberabe
Maria Carbajal

Steve Garcia
Alejandra Hernandez
Victor H. Juan

David King

Briana Martinez
Monigue Napier

Don Valenzuela
Staff Liaison: Allan Perdomo

Present Term
1/16/24-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
2/7/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
11/7/23-12/31/24

Appointed By
Rios
Perez
Valencia
Ramirez
Rios
Ayala
Perez
Ayala
Ramirez
Valencia

PLANNING COMMISSION — Meets 2" & 4" Wednesday, Council Chambers - 7:30 p.m.

Name

Kim Apodaca

Rosa Barragan

Gabe Garcia

Linda Lopez

Luis Navas

Staff Liaison: John P. Ramirez

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION — Meets 1st Monday, Council Chambers - 6:00 p.m.

Name

Kim Apodaca

Elmer Brizuela

Ray Fernandez-Silva
Marcelle Greenidge
Patricia Hoskins

DiAnn Knieling

Richard LeGaspi

Petra Penfa

Dr. Stephanie Rodriguez
Michael Rosoff

Staff Liaison: Ozzie Ramos

SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION - Meets 2" Wednesday, Senior Center - 3:00 p.m.

Name

Rachel Contreras
Helen Diosdado
Martha Mesa
Esperanza Serrano
(Vacant)

Staff Liaison: Gabriela Regalado

Present Term
12/13/22-12/31/26
4/7/20-12/31/24
4/7/20-12/31/24
12/13/22-12/31/26
4/21/20-12/31/24

Present Term
4/16/24-12/31/24
6/18/24-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
4/18/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
2/7/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24

Present Term

1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24

Appointed By
Perez

Rios

Valencia
Ayala

Ramirez

Appointed By
Perez
Ramirez
Ayala
Valencia
Valencia
Rios
Ayala
Ramirez
Perez
Rios

Appointed By
Rios

Valencia
Ramirez

Perez

Ayala



SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION - Meets 1%t Thursday, Social Services Center — 6:30 p.m.

Name

Scherise R. Acosta

Phyllis Barth

Elfega Arely Reyes-Castro
Espie Free

Marcelle Greenidge
Richard LeGaspi

Alondra Santos

Mary Stodola

Angela Tasker

(Vacant)

Staff Liaison: Gabriela Regalado

YOUTH COMMISSION — Meets 3@ Wednesday 5:00 p.m. via Videoconference

Name
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
(Vacant)
Staff Liaison: Rosie Lozoya

HOUSING AUTHORITY — Meets 3" Tuesday, Council Chambers — 5:45 p.m.

Name

Tony Ayala
Jennifer Perez
Margarita Rios
Rick Ramirez
Ana Valencia
LaTosha Davis
Mary Hernandez

Present Term
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
7/5/23-12/31/24
3/21/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
2/7/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
1/17/23-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24

Present Term

12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24
12/1/22-12/31/24

Present Term
5/1/21-4/30/25
5/1/21-4/30/25
5/1/23-4/30/27
5/1/22-4/30/26
5/1/24-4/30/28
5/1/23-4/30/25
5/1/23-4/30/25

Appointed By
Ramirez
Perez
Ayala
Valencia
Perez
Valencia
Rios
Rios
Ayala
Ramirez

Appointed By
Ayala
Ayala
Ayala
Perez
Perez
Perez
Ramirez
Ramirez
Ramirez
Rios
Rios
Rios
Valencia
Valencia
Valencia

I, Theresa Devoy, City Clerk of the City of Norwalk, do hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the
State of California, that the foregoing Advisory Bodies Local Appointive List was prepared pursuant to provisions of
Government Code Section 54972. Further, that a copy of this list was provided to the Los Angeles County Library, Los
Cerritos Regional Branch, Norwalk, California on June 24, 2024.

Dated this 24™ day of June 2024.

//7/(?6}/1 \%u/y, gﬂ
City Clerk



