

# MADDY ACT LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST June 24, 2024

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54970, the following appointment list is posted on an annual basis by December 31. It shows all current members of Appointed Commissions and Committees, for which members of the public may serve, and the dates of their terms of office as of the time of posting.

NOTE: The names on this list are subject to change based on term expirations and resignations that occur during the year. Contact the City Clerk's Office for updates, to apply for a vacancy, or to apply for a seat held by a member whose term is expiring. Phone: (562) 929-5720.

Appointees to the City of Norwalk's Advisory Bodies shall be residents, business owners or property owners in the City of Norwalk at the time of appointment.

## ART IN PUBLIC PLACES COMMITTEE - Meets 4th Tuesday, Constitution room - 6:00 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Kim Apodaca	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
Natalie LeGaspi	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Pilar Solis	12/5/23-12/31/24	Valencia
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
Linda Lopez	12/13/22-12/31/26	Council
Victor H. Juan	1/17/23-12/31/24	Council
Gordon Stefenhagen	Indefinite	Council
(Vacant)	Indefinite	Council
(Vacant)	Indefinite	Council
Staff Liaison: Theresa Devoy		

## COMMUNITY PROMOTION COMMISSION - Meets 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday, City Hall room 4 - 6:00 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
David Ang	2/20/24-12/31/24	Valencia
Armida Leon	2/7/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Art Sanchez	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Sontue Beacham	12/5/23-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
Staff Liaison: Levy Sun		-

#### HISTORICAL HERITAGE COMMISSION - Meets last Monday, NASC Founders room - 4:30 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Gina Corona	4/2/24-12/31/24	Perez
Marcelle Greenidge	3/21/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Marlene Hardy	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
Ericka Hidalgo	2/7/23-12/31/24	Rios
Alex Hernandez	2/7/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Claudia Carolina Pavon	1/17/23-12/31/24	Valencia
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Rios
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
Staff Liaison: Pati Escano		

#### INTERNATIONAL FRIENDSHIP COMMISSION - To Be Determined

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Rios
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Valencia
Staff Liaison:		

## PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION - Meets 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday, NASC Founders room - 6:00 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Anthony Armendarez	1/16/24-12/31/24	Rios
Francisco Berberabe	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
Maria Carbajal	1/17/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Steve Garcia	2/7/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Alejandra Hernandez	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Victor H. Juan	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
David King	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
Briana Martinez	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
Monique Napier	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Don Valenzuela	11/7/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Staff Liaison: Allan Perdomo		

# PLANNING COMMISSION - Meets 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday, Council Chambers - 7:30 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Kim Apodaca	12/13/22-12/31/26	Perez
Rosa Barragan	4/7/20-12/31/24	Rios
Gabe Garcia	4/7/20-12/31/24	Valencia
Linda Lopez	12/13/22-12/31/26	Ayala
Luis Navas	4/21/20-12/31/24	Ramirez
Staff Liaison: John P. Ramirez		

## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION - Meets 1st Monday, Council Chambers - 6:00 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Kim Apodaca	4/16/24-12/31/24	Perez
Elmer Brizuela	6/18/24-12/31/24	Ramirez
Ray Fernandez-Silva	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
Marcelle Greenidge	4/18/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Patricia Hoskins	1/17/23-12/31/24	Valencia
DiAnn Knieling	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Richard LeGaspi	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
Petra Peňa	2/7/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Dr. Stephanie Rodriguez	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
Michael Rosoff	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Staff Liaison: Ozzie Ramos		

# SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION - Meets 2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday, Senior Center - 3:00 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Rachel Contreras	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Helen Diosdado	1/17/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Martha Mesa	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Esperanza Serrano	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
Staff Liaison: Gabriela Regalado		-

## SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION - Meets 1st Thursday, Social Services Center - 6:30 p.m.

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
Scherise R. Acosta	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ramirez
Phyllis Barth	1/17/23-12/31/24	Perez
Elfega Arely Reyes-Castro	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
Espie Free	7/5/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Marcelle Greenidge	3/21/23-12/31/24	Perez
Richard LeGaspi	1/17/23-12/31/24	Valencia
Alondra Santos	2/7/23-12/31/24	Rios
Mary Stodola	1/17/23-12/31/24	Rios
Angela Tasker	1/17/23-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez

Staff Liaison: Gabriela Regalado

## YOUTH COMMISSION - Meets 3rd Wednesday 5:00 p.m. via Videoconference

Name	Present Term	Appointed By
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ayala
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Perez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Ramirez
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Rios
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Rios
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Rios
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Valencia
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Valencia
(Vacant)	12/1/22-12/31/24	Valencia
Staff Liaison: Rosie Lozova		

Staff Liaison: Rosie Lozoya

## HOUSING AUTHORITY - Meets 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday, Council Chambers - 5:45 p.m.

Name	Present Term
Tony Ayala	5/1/21-4/30/25
Jennifer Perez	5/1/21-4/30/25
Margarita Rios	5/1/23-4/30/27
Rick Ramirez	5/1/22-4/30/26
Ana Valencia	5/1/24-4/30/28
LaTosha Davis	5/1/23-4/30/25
Mary Hernandez	5/1/23-4/30/25

I, **Theresa Devoy, City Clerk** of the City of Norwalk, **do hereby certify,** under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing *Advisory Bodies Local Appointive List* was prepared pursuant to provisions of Government Code Section 54972. Further, that a copy of this list was provided to the Los Angeles County Library, Los Cerritos Regional Branch, Norwalk, California on June 24, 2024.

Dated this 24th day of June 2024.

Theresa Devoy, **CMC** 

City Clerk